

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY

Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31.300.040.127

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("Cemig or Company"), a publicly held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York, and Madrid, according to its commitment to adopt the best Corporate Governance practices, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that it has been selected, for the 23rd time, to be part of the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI World). For 23 consecutive years, Cemig has been part of DJSI World, since its creation in 1999.

Cemig is still the **only company in the electricity sector outside Europe** to be part of the index. In the index's 2022/2023 edition, Cemig is among the 8 of the 66 global companies evaluated in the sector.

DJSI World is an index composed of shares from the largest companies in the world that, within their different economic sectors, stand out for their sustainability-driven performance and their adaptation to market trends, being capable of creating value for shareholders in the medium and long term. The index composition is annually renewed and is a world reference for investors and international financial agencies that use the index to make socially responsible investment decisions. The new composition of DJSI World gathers 330 companies from several countries chosen among 3,519 preselected companies from different economic sectors.

The companies were evaluated based on a survey and public information. The selection was conducted by S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI"), an institution specialized in asset management and offer of products and services related to sustainable investments, and the entire process is audited by Deloitte.

Remaining in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index for 23 consecutive years reiterates Cemig's commitment to continue using sustainable practices in its relationship with employees and suppliers, creating value for its shareholders and contributing to the well-being of society.

Further details on the socio-environmental practices adopted by Cemig are available in the sustainability reports on www.cemig.com.br.

Belo Horizonte, December 12, 2022.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer





CMIG3





de ISE

